Mischief Matters

Rules of Engagement

Voicemail Only: 973.795.2209 Email: m.schari@mischiefmatters.com

- Please be respectful, clean and on time for your session. You are a client coming to enjoy a personalized service in a private home; you are expected to be respectful of your surroundings. If your behavior or personal hygiene is below expectations, you will still be required to pay for your appointment in full and not receive any reimbursement of funds. Mistress Schari will uphold your expectations of her, she will accept nothing less in return.
- All bookings require a minimum of 48 hours notice with a Tribute in the form of a monetary deposit. A \$50.00 non-refundable deposit is required when scheduling a session. Although same-day appointments may be available, it will be at the discretion of Mistress Schari. Just as your time is valuable, so is Mistress Schari's; please be respectful of her availability when booking your session. Tributes are payable by PayPal, Venmo, or Credit Card (credit cards incur an additional 5% charge).
- ◆ Tribute balance is due at the beginning of the session and will not begin until it has been received. **If you are a no-show and choose to reschedule you will be required to give a 50% deposit at the time of booking. A second no-show will result in 100% payment up front. A third-no show will result in a decline of all future bookings.
- ◆ <u>Tributes exchanged are for adult entertainment purposes only</u>. Each performance will last only for the time allotted. Tributes are non-negotiable. Any suggestions, requests, or examples of sexual acts *WILL NOT BE* performed and *WILL NOT BE* tolerated in any way. Any client who does not follow this rule will be asked to leave immediately without reimbursement. Furthermore, any client booking a session with the intention to deceive will be asked to leave immediately without reimbursement and all future requests to session with Mistress Schari will be denied.
- DISCRETION IS MANDATORY! This applies to both Mistress Schari, and You as, the client. Should you reveal the location of her professional room or anything about her person, it will be considered a violation of all agreements and you will no longer benefit from her time. Mistress Schari also agrees to never violate the trust you have placed with her and she will never "out" you to anyone at any time. This includes, but is not limited to, acknowledgement of our association in unrelated public settings.
- Mistress Schari is very professional and passionate when it comes to your experience. It is for this reason that she is able to provide for you a clean, safe, and discrete environment in which to explore your personalized session. Any ignorant, unpleasant, distasteful, aggressive, or intimidating behavior WILL NOT BE tolerated and will result in your immediate removal from the premises, without reimbursement and may result in denial of all future opportunities to session with Mistress Schari.

Your cooperation is appreciated,

Mistress Schari